Republican PCP Results Report

2024 Primary Election

OFFICIAL RESULTS

CERTIFIED

May 21, 2024 Benton County, OR
Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 60,075
Registered Voters - Republican 12,091
Ballots Cast - Total 21,447
Ballots Cast - Republican 5,393
Voter Turnout - Total 35.70%
44.60%

Voter Turnout - Republican

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 01

Vote For 20

Ginger Larcom
Gene C Koch
Wendy Jensen
Juan C Mendoza
Thomas E McAulay
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Francis J Shala
Write-In: Jerome P Leonard
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

140
129
133
124
126
26

11

5

10

0
6,042
6,720

20.65%
19.03%
19.62%
18.29%
18.58%
3.83%
1.62%
0.74%
1.47%

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 02

Vote For 9

No Candidate Filed
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

o w w o

555
558

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 03

Vote For 16

No Candidate Filed
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

o w w o

2,957
2,960

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
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REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 04

Vote For 5
TOTAL VOTE %

No Candidate Filed 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 8 100.00%

Not Assigned 8 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 162
Contest Totals 170

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 05

Vote For 11
TOTAL VOTE %

No Candidate Filed 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 2 100.00%

Not Assigned 2 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 713
Contest Totals 715

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 06

Vote For 16
TOTAL VOTE %

Judy Tontz 71 94.67%

Write-In Totals 4 5.33%

Not Assigned 4 5.33%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2,501
Contest Totals 2,576

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 07

Vote For 17
TOTAL VOTE %

Michelle Portera 76 40.43%
John H Detweiler 94  50.00%
Write-In Totals 18 9.57%
Not Assigned 18 9.57%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 3,127
Contest Totals 3,315
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REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 08

Vote For 21
TOTAL VOTE %
Wini Kovacik 126  86.30%
Write-In Totals 20 13.70%
Write-In: Tess Boehm 2 1.37%
Write-In: Tess Oehm 1 0.68%
Not Assigned 17 11.64%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 6,994
Contest Totals 7,140

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 09

Vote For 17
TOTAL VOTE %
Lori Marshall 153 85.47%
Write-In Totals 26  14.53%
Not Assigned 26 14.53%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 5,312
Contest Totals 5,491

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 10

Vote For 16
TOTAL VOTE %
No Candidate Filed 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 20 100.00%
Not Assigned 20 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 5,356
Contest Totals 5,376
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REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 11

Vote For 28

TOTAL VOTE %
Brian Davis 439  12.47%
Crystal Davis 420 11.93%
Nelson R Osorio 411 11.67%
Thomas E Cordier 457  12.98%
Julia Wegner 413  11.73%
Charlene Hall 422 11.99%
Kevin J Hall 432 12.27%
Nancy Judd 433 12.30%
Write-In Totals 94 2.67%
Write-In: Denise Bumgarner 13 0.37%
Write-In: Jerry Bumgarner 10 0.28%
Not Assigned 71 2.02%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 27,587

Contest Totals 31,108

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 12

Vote For 4

TOTAL VOTE %
Bill Currier 64  36.99%
Jeff Kubler 51 29.48%
Margaret Kubler 53 30.64%
Write-In Totals 5 2.89%
Not Assigned 5 2.89%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 179

Contest Totals 352

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 13

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %

No Candidate Filed 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 3 100.00%

Not Assigned 3 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 143
Contest Totals 146
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REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 14

Vote For 3

No Candidate Filed
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

o b~ M O

302
306

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 15

Vote For 14

No Candidate Filed
Write-In Totals
Write-In: John E Sarna
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

o b~ 00 © O

6,179
6,188

0.00%
100.00%
55.56%
44.44%

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 16

Vote For 25

Kris Baron

R Keith Lembke

Warren George

Carolyn Webb

Robert Webb

Write-In Totals

Not Assigned

Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

222
270
218
242
238

71

71

25
14,664
15,950

17.61%
21.41%
17.29%
19.19%
18.87%

5.63%

5.63%

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 17

Vote For 2

No Candidate Filed
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

0
1
1
0

15
16

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
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REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 18

Vote For 7

No Candidate Filed
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

0 0.00%

15 100.00%

15 100.00%
0
2,365
2,380

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 19

Vote For 6

Cheryl R Zedwick
Robert S Zedwick
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

113 49.34%
112 48.91%

4 1.75%

4 1.75%
0
995
1,224

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 20

Vote For 4

Jean Kughn
James Marshall
Write-In Totals
Write-In: William Kughn
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

76 44.19%
81 47.09%
15 8.72%
3 1.74%
12 6.98%
0
576
748

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 21

Vote For 4

Robin Besotes
Jeff Besotes
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

74 48.05%
80 51.95%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0
474
628
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