Republican PCP Results Report 2024 Primary Election May 21, 2024

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	60,075
Registered Voters - Republican	12,091
Ballots Cast - Total	21,447
Ballots Cast - Republican	5,393
Voter Turnout - Total	35.70%
Voter Turnout - Republican	44.60%

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 01 Vote For 20

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Ginger Larcom	140	20.65%
Gene C Koch	129	19.03%
Wendy Jensen	133	19.62%
Juan C Mendoza	124	18.29%
Thomas E McAulay	126	18.58%
Write-In Totals	26	3.83%
Write-In: Francis J Shala	11	1.62%
Write-In: Jerome P Leonard	5	0.74%
Not Assigned	10	1.47%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	6,042	
Contest Totals	6,720	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 02 Vote For 9

	TOTAL	VOTE %
No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	3	100.00%
Not Assigned	3	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	555	
Contest Totals	558	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 03 Vote For 16

	TOTAL	VOTE %
No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	3	100.00%
Not Assigned	3	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	2,957	
Contest Totals	2,960	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 04 Vote For 5

	TOTAL	VOTE %
No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	8	100.00%
Not Assigned	8	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	162	
Contest Totals	170	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 05 Vote For 11

	TOTAL	VOTE %
No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	2	100.00%
Not Assigned	2	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	713	
Contest Totals	715	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 06 Vote For 16

74	
71	94.67%
4	5.33%
4	5.33%
0	
2,501	
2,576	
	4 4 0 2,501

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 07 Vote For 17

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Michelle Portera	76	40.43%
John H Detweiler	94	50.00%
Write-In Totals	18	9.57%
Not Assigned	18	9.57%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	3,127	
Contest Totals	3,315	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 08 Vote For 21

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Wini Kovacik	126	86.30%
Write-In Totals	20	13.70%
Write-In: Tess Boehm	2	1.37%
Write-In: Tess Oehm	1	0.68%
Not Assigned	17	11.64%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	6,994	
Contest Totals	7,140	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 09 Vote For 17

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Lori Marshall	153	85.47%
Write-In Totals	26	14.53%
Not Assigned	26	14.53%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	5,312	
Contest Totals	5,491	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 10 Vote For 16

	TOTAL	VOTE %
No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	20	100.00%
Not Assigned	20	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	5,356	
Contest Totals	5,376	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 11 Vote For 28

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Brian Davis	439	12.47%
Crystal Davis	420	11.93%
Nelson R Osorio	411	11.67%
Thomas E Cordier	457	12.98%
Julia Wegner	413	11.73%
Charlene Hall	422	11.99%
Kevin J Hall	432	12.27%
Nancy Judd	433	12.30%
Write-In Totals	94	2.67%
Write-In: Denise Bumgarner	13	0.37%
Write-In: Jerry Bumgarner	10	0.28%
Not Assigned	71	2.02%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	27,587	
Contest Totals	31,108	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 12 Vote For 4

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Bill Currier	64	36.99%
Jeff Kubler	51	29.48%
Margaret Kubler	53	30.64%
Write-In Totals	5	2.89%
Not Assigned	5	2.89%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	179	
Contest Totals	352	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 13 Vote For 2 TOTAL VOTE %

No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	3	100.00%
Not Assigned	3	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	143	
Contest Totals	146	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 14 Vote For 3

	TOTAL	VOTE %
No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	4	100.00%
Not Assigned	4	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	302	
Contest Totals	306	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 15 Vote For 14

	TOTAL	VOTE %
No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	9	100.00%
Write-In: John E Sarna	5	55.56%
Not Assigned	4	44.44%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	6,179	
Contest Totals	6,188	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 16 Vote For 25

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Kris Baron	222	17.61%
R Keith Lembke	270	21.41%
Warren George	218	17.29%
Carolyn Webb	242	19.19%
Robert Webb	238	18.87%
Write-In Totals	71	5.63%
Not Assigned	71	5.63%
Overvotes	25	
Undervotes	14,664	
Contest Totals	15,950	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 17 Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %
No Candidate Filed	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	1	100.00%
Not Assigned	1	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	15	
Contest Totals	16	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 18 Vote For 7

0	0.00%
15	100.00%
15	100.00%
0	
2,365	
2,380	
	15 0 2,365

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 19 Vote For 6

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Cheryl R Zedwick	113	49.34%
Robert S Zedwick	112	48.91%
Write-In Totals	4	1.75%
Not Assigned	4	1.75%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	995	
Contest Totals	1,224	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 20 Vote For 4 TOTAL VOTE %

Jean Kughn	76	44.19%
James Marshall	81	47.09%
Write-In Totals	15	8.72%
Write-In: William Kughn	3	1.74%
Not Assigned	12	6.98%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	576	
Contest Totals	748	

REP Precinct Committee Person - Republican 21 Vote For 4 TOTAL VOTE %

Robin Besotes	74	48.05%
Jeff Besotes	80	51.95%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Not Assigned	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	474	
Contest Totals	628	